

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

• Go

Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)



LGED Annex BLDG, 62 West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Bangladesh Website: <u>www.lged.gov.bd</u>



গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

EOI Ref No- JMIIP/EOI-21/1

Date: 07/11/2021

	1 110- JIVIIII / LOI-21/1	Date: 07/11/2021
1	Ministry / Division	Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperative
2	Agency	Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)
3	Procurement Entity	Project Director, JMIIP
4	Expression of Interest (EOI) for Selection of Firms / Company	Expression of Interest (EOI) for Consulting Services for Developing a Web based Paurashava Road, Drain and other Urban infrastructure Inventory Management Software in LGED
5	EOI Ref No	JMIIP/EOI-21/1
6	Date	07/11/2021
7	Procurement Method	Fixed Budget System (FBS)
8	Budget And Source of Fund	GOB
9	Project/Program Code	224246200
10	Project Name	Jamalpur Municipality Infrastructure Improvement Project (JMIIP)
11	EOI Closing Date and Time	22/11/2021 and 17:00 PM
12	Brief Description of the Assignment	The Government of Bangladesh (GoB) intends to enhance the capacity of paurashavas in development and management of urban infrastructure & services, environment, urban poverty reduction and improvement of municipal governance through the Jamalpur Municipality Infrastructure Improvement Project (JMIIP) in selected eight Paurashavas. JMIIP has under taken these challenges to assist the paurashava's with other stakeholders to enhance the capacity and service delivery through using Information and Communication Technology (ICT). As per DPP, Jamalpur Municipality Infrastructure Improvement Project (JMIIP) intends to apply allocated fund to eligible payments under the contract for Consulting Services for Developing a Web based Paurashava Road, Drain and other Urban infrastructure Inventory Management Software in LGED. For this purpose software firm for 'Consulting Services for Developing a Web based Paurashava Road, Drain and other Urban infrastructure Inventory Management Software in LGED. For this purpose software firm for 'Consulting Services for Developing a Web based Paurashava Road, Drain and other Urban infrastructure Inventory Management Software in LGED. For this purpose software firm for 'Consulting Services for Developing a Web based Paurashava Road, Drain and other Urban infrastructure Inventory Management Software in LGED' will be engaged over a period of 02 Years. The Firm shall engage a team of suitably qualified and experienced 'key personnel' to undertake the assignment.The Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) now invites eligible software firm to indicate their interest in providing the services. Interested firms must provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services.
13	Experience , Resource and Delivery Capacity Required	 This is a national project with utmost importance towards the digital Bangladesh goal, The applicant must prove that they have solid technical background and operational strength to undertake and take the assignment forward without any hindrances. Applicant must also have adequate technical ability, human resources and process. Intending firms have to submit the following criteria documents along with EOI. Proven experience in software development, IT infrastructure, Urban Infrastructure etc. survey and related services. Proven experience in Inventory software development with GIS attribute and implementation experience in government or any of its agencies. The firm shall submit 2 sets (1 Original Plus 1 Copy) of the Express of Interest (EOI) documents to address below in sealed envelope on or before the date and time aforementioned. Need to have full time experienced human resource in Senior Software Engineer/Team Lead, Database Administrator/ Developer, Civil Engineer, Software Engineer/Programmer, Mobile Apps developer, Quality Assurance Specialist, Surveyor, database Management, Project Management and in support management.



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



GED District Portal Select Go Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Web		
	5. Logistic Capability (Well-equipped office space at Dhaka with necessary facilities).6. The firm must be a registered company in Bangladesh and shall submit the copy of valid trade licenses, Income Tax certificates, VAT registration certificates, financial turnover documents and audit report for last five years.	
rement Entity Details		
Name of the Official Inviting EOI	Nayeema Nazneen Naz	
Designation of Official Inviting EOI	Project Director, JMIIP	
Address of the Official Inviting EOI	Project Director, JMIIP Local Government Engineering Department LGED Annex BLDG, 62 West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Bangladesh.	
Contact Details of Official inviting EOI	Project Director, JMIIP Local Government Engineering Department LGED Annex BLDG, 62 West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Bangladesh. Tel: 880-2-58157510 e-mail: pd.jmiip@lged.gov.bd	
	rement Entity Details Name of the Official Inviting EOI Designation of Official Inviting EOI Address of the Official Inviting EOI	

The Procuring entity reserves the rights to accept or reject all EOI

(Nayeema Nazneen Naz) Project Director Jamalpur Municipality Infrastructure Improvement Project (JMIIP) Local Government Engineering Department LGED Annex BLDG, 62 West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Bangladesh. Tel: 880-2-58157510 e-mail:pd.jmiip@lged.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for necessary action:

- 1. Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka.
- 2. Director General, CPTU, IMED, Planning Commission, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka, he is requested to publish the notice into CPTU website.
- 3. Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation/Urban management), LGED, Dhaka.
- 4. Superintending Engineer (UP & UID) and Director of MSU, LGED, Dhaka.
- 5. Unit-in-charge, GIS Unit, LGED, he is requested to publish the notice in LGED website.
- 6. The Manager (Advertisement),, he is requested to publish the attached notice once in his daily on or before 07/11/2021 and submit 05 (five) copies of the same.
- 7. Mr. / Ms.